VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.

installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, watts
e) QAI file Number: E10543
f) The wording “CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, CSA C22.2 No. 113 and UL
234, UL 507”
g) Warning markings as required by the standards in English and
French
h) QAI logo
Models / Ratings: Model Rating Description Locations
42HGS4XX2XR 12VDC
/
20W
12V RV use, Fan with RVCOBLF6
light, 20W
Indoor location only, Permanently
connected
FCC Approved
Dry
Locations
Note: ‘xxx’ may be any set of number used by manufacturer to signify non-critical
differences between models such
            as color and finish, as:
a- ‘XX’ is for housing color, White color is code WH
b- ‘X’  is for blade color, Two side white is code B
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
905-605-5444
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 2
RVFANLT5-xxx 12VDC
/
16.5W
12V RV use, Fan with LED COB
6W 430LM light
Total wattage:16.5W Fan and light
Indoor location only, cord-connected
FCC Approved Driver
Size: L 9.84” X W 5.71” X E 3.94”
Dry
Locations
RVFANLT3-xxx 12VDC
/
12W
12V RV use, Fan with LED COB
3W 260LM light
Total wattage: 12W Fan and light
Indoor location only, cord-connected
FCC Approved Driver
Size: L 9.84” X W 5.71” X E 3.94”
Dry
Locations
FANSMD6-xxx 12VDC
/
16.5W
PopUp Fan with SMD LED 6W
470LM
12V RV use
Total wattage:16.5W Fan and light
Indoor location only, cord-connected